(ii) Interest rate risk

The Company’s interest rate risk is the risk of fl uctuation in the fair value of one or more fi nancial instruments
arising from adverse movements in interest rates. The Company’s interest rate risk mainly sources from the
volatility of fair value of fi nancial instruments held by the Company which are sensitive to the interest rate
risk, resulting from market interest rate’s negative fl uctuation.

The Company uses interest rate sensitivity analysis as the principal tool to monitor interest rate risk. The use
of interest rate sensitivity analysis assumes all other variables remain constant, but changes in the fair value
of fi nancial instruments held at the end of the measurement period may impact the Company’s total income
and shareholders’ equity when interest rates fl uctuate reasonably and possibly. Assuming a parallel shift in the
market interest rates and without taking into consideration of the management’s activities to reduce interest
rate risk, the impact of such a shift on revenue and shareholders’ equity based on an interest rate sensitivity
analysis of the Company is as follows:

Company

Sensitivity of revenue

Six months ended 30 June
2012 2011

Change in basis points (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

+25 basis points (122,485) (114,088)
–25 basis points 124,890 116,989

Sensitivity of equity

30 June
2012

31 December
2011

Change in basis points (Unaudited) (Audited)

+25 basis points (66,486) (78,106)
–25 basis points 67,408 79,033

(iii) Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk of fl uctuation in the fair value of fi nancial instruments or future cash fl ows arising
from adverse movements in foreign exchange rates. The Group’s currency risk primarily relates to the Group’s
operating activities (whose settlements and payments are denominated in foreign currencies different from the
Group’s functional currency) and its net investment in foreign subsidiaries.

The foreign assets of the Group accounted approximately 13% of the overall assets. In terms of the Group’s
revenue structure, a majority of the business transactions are denominated in RMB. The Company deals with